GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No-3243
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2021

HEALTH IDS UNDER AYUSHMAN BHARAT DIGITAL MISSION

3243 SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH:
SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARASWATI:
SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH and FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(@) the number of hospitals linked so far under the Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission along
with the number of Digital Health IDs issued so far, State/ UT-wise; and

(b) the details of targets fixed for issuing Digital Health ID to all citizens across the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) & (b) As on 14™ December 2021, a total of 14,972 Health Facilities have been registered under the
Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission and 14,38,48,116 Health IDs have been created. (Annexure A)

Creation of Health ID is voluntary. NHA is creating awareness among the citizens about the usages and
advantages of Health ID to maximize participation from citizen.



Annexure-A

State / UT Health ID Created
Andaman & Nicobar Islands 289021
Andhra Pradesh 1689501
Arunachal Pradesh 139461
Assam 562853
Bihar 10071678
Chandigarh 440928
Chhattisgarh 1351752
Delhi 1238602
Goa 274203
Gujarat 2174052
Haryana 1943989
Himachal Pradesh 1339912
Jammu And Kashmir 417516
Jharkhand 2514404
Karnataka 1961866
Kerala 9751604
Ladakh 104440
Lakshadweep 61702
Madhya Pradesh 4971846
Maharashtra 9931921
Manipur 320843
Meghalaya 104233
Mizoram 149924
Nagaland 204263
Odisha 8402829
Puducherry 585489
Punjab 965619
Rajasthan 3906251
Sikkim 27836
Tamil Nadu 1680836
Telangana 1609386
The Dadra And Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 480711
Tripura 289946
Uttar Pradesh 8534011
Uttarakhand 1452059
West Bengal 6638796
*State Data Awaited 57263833
Grand Total 143848116




